

## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-198

New Delhi: 06.04.2021

Sh. Sushant G Maharashtra

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI Application dated 31.03.2021 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00025), transferred from Ministry of Railways and received through DOPT.

The information sought vide the above RTI application has already been furnished the applicant vide this office L-No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-164 dated 2403.2021 (in RTI application registration no. DFCCL/R/T/21/00021) on the same points. Copy of which is attached for reference.

DA: 02 pages.

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO) E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in

011-23454707



## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉपॅरिशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-164

New Delhi: 24.03.2021

Sh. Sushant G Maharashtra

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI Application dated 16.03.2021 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00021), transferred from Ministry of Railways and received through DOPT.

Please connect your online RTI application dated 16.03.2021 which has been transferred from Ministry of Railways to provide information. Now, information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office and in the context of DFCCIL, is as under:-

| S. No | Point<br>No. | Information sought for                               | Information provided  |
|-------|--------------|--|---|
| 1.    | 1            | Refer to the original RTI application dt. 16.03.2021 | Information sought is not available. However, policy letter on travelling allowance issued from DFCCIL is attached. |

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 05 pages.

(S.K. Roy) Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

DFCCL/R/T/21/00021 Registration No. :

Date of 16/03/2021

Receipt:

Transferred From: Ministry of Railways on 16/03/2021 With Reference Number: MORLY/R/T/21/00129

Information pertaining to your company may be sent directly to the applicant under intimation Remarks:

to this office.

Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Type of Receipt:

Language of English

Request:

Name: sushant G

Gender: Male

Address: 1304/13 Jai ambe dham chs patel chawk, Ghatkopar east Mumbai, Pin:400077

State: Maharashtra

Country: India

+91-9004082895 Phone No. :

Mobile No.:

9004082895

Email: sushantgavalifaith@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Education Graduate Status:

Details not provided Letter No. :

Letter Date :

Details not provided

Is Requester Below Poverty No.

Citizenship Indian Status

Line?:

0 (RTI fee is received by Department of Empowerment of Person

Mode of Payment

with Disabilities (Divyangjan) (original recipient) )

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains to:

Information Sought:

Travelling allowance rules for Orthopedically disabled employees of Public sector units under ministry

of Railway.

Travelling allowance rules for Orthopedically disabled employees of Public sector units under ministry Original RTI Text:

of Railway.

Print Save Close

No.2021/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-16 4

## Ref. As above

Information may be provided at the earliest. The role and responsibility of the deemed PIO may be kept in mind while disposing the RTI application.

Dv. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

17.03.2021

JGM/HR A

d.